

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/17/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/17/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTOWN STPG SGNL(47)

CONTRACT ID : 15T047
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 01/06/17 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MORRISTOWN STPG SGNL(47): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON VT 100 IN
 THE TOWN OF MORRISTOWN AT STA 14 (MM 4.737) APPROXIMATELY
 400 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE INTERSECTION OF ALT VT 100 AND VT
 100 (LAPORTE ROAD) EXTENDING NORHTERLY APPROXIMATELY 550
 FEET TO STATION 20 (MM 0.029) ON ALT VT 100.

TOWN(S) : MORRISTOWN
 COUNTY : LAMOILLE
 DISTRICT : D08

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE
 INSTALLATION OF A NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL, ROADWAY WIDENING,
 MODIFICATIONS TO AN EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT THE
 INTERSECTION OF ALT. VT 100 AND BRIDGE STREET, MODIFICATION
 OF THE CONCRETE HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS ON THE EAST SIDE OF
 THE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN CULVERT, REGRADING OF LAPORTE ROAD,
 REMOVAL OF SHOULDER PAVEMENT ON BISHIOP MARSHALL DRIVE, AND
 OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 931,497.90	100.0000%
2	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 952,292.50	102.2324%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 1,129,882.00	121.2973%
	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	805.000	CY	17.00000	13685.00	15.00000	12075.00	16.00000 12880.00
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	15.000	CY	115.00000	1725.00	100.00000	1500.00	22.00000 330.00
0015 203.30	EARTH BORROW	155.000	CY	5.00000	775.00	35.00000	5425.00	8.00000 1240.00
0020 203.31	SAND BORROW	340.000	CY	34.00000	11560.00	35.00000	11900.00	22.00000 7480.00
0025 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	10.000	CY	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00	75.00000 750.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/17/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/17/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTOWN STPG SGNL(47)

CONTRACT ID : 15T047

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(2) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3250.000 SY	5.80000	18850.00	6.25000	20312.50	6.00000	19500.00
0035 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	620.000 CY	39.00000	24180.00	42.00000	26040.00	32.00000	19840.00
0040 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0045 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	4.000 CY	2000.00000	8000.00	4300.00000	17200.00	1575.00000	6300.00
0050 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	3800.000 LB	2.80000	10640.00	3.25000	12350.00	3.00000	11400.00
0055 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	2.000 GAL	165.00000	330.00	1000.00000	2000.00	75.00000	150.00
0060 605.21 8 INCH UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE	12.000 LF	40.00000	480.00	150.00000	1800.00	52.00000	624.00
0065 618.15 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2.000 TON	430.00000	860.00	525.00000	1050.00	315.00000	630.00
0070 620.11 CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET (VINYL COATED - BLACK)(PAINT POSTS - BLACK)	87.000 LF	33.00000	2871.00	38.00000	3306.00	33.00000	2871.00
0075 620.20 BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET (PAINT - BLACK)	4.000 EACH	365.00000	1460.00	435.00000	1740.00	357.00000	1428.00
0080 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	93.000 LF	4.30000	399.90	10.00000	930.00	4.00000	372.00
0085 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	50.000 LF	21.50000	1075.00	30.00000	1500.00	21.00000	1050.00
0090 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	3.000 EACH	2500.00000	7500.00	2200.00000	6600.00	2700.00000	8100.00
0095 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	505.000 LF	10.00000	5050.00	15.00000	7575.00	10.00000	5050.00
0100 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	470.000 LF	28.00000	13160.00	30.00000	14100.00	12.00000	5640.00
0105 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	480.000 HR	74.00000	35520.00	55.00000	26400.00	75.00000	36000.00
0110 630.15 FLAGGERS	800.000 HR	36.00000	28800.00	35.00000	28000.00	34.00000	27200.00
0115 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	16500.00000	16500.00	13050.00000	13050.00
0120 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	550.00000	550.00	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/17/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/17/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTOWN STPG SGNL(47)

CONTRACT ID : 15T047

		(1) 11006113			(2) 11006158			(3) 110909070710
		WINTERSET, INC.			G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC			J. P. SICARD, INC.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0125 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1050.00000	1050.00
0130 631.26	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0135 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	76000.00000	76000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0140 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	44000.00000	44000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	62000.00000	62000.00
0145 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	3300.00000	9900.00	4500.00000	13500.00	5000.00000	15000.00
0150 646.406	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	2750.000 LF	4.25000	11687.50	5.00000	13750.00	4.00000	11000.00
0155 646.416	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	1700.000 LF	4.25000	7225.00	5.00000	8500.00	4.00000	6800.00
0160 646.486	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA	82.000 LF	21.00000	1722.00	25.00000	2050.00	21.00000	1722.00
0165 646.4973	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED TYPE C TAPE	51.000 EACH	375.00000	19125.00	415.00000	21165.00	368.00000	18768.00
0170 646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	1600.000 LF	0.35000	560.00	2.00000	3200.00	0.40000	640.00
0175 646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	900.000 LF	0.35000	315.00	2.00000	1800.00	0.40000	360.00
0180 646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	30.000 LF	5.35000	160.50	10.00000	300.00	5.00000	150.00
0185 646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	120.000 EACH	5.00000	600.00	10.00000	1200.00	3.00000	360.00
0190 646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	60.000 SF	4.30000	258.00	10.00000	600.00	4.00000	240.00
0195 651.15	SEED	32.000 LB	15.00000	480.00	10.00000	320.00	8.00000	256.00
0200 651.18	FERTILIZER	135.000 LB	1.60000	216.00	10.00000	1350.00	7.00000	945.00
0205 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	1060.00000	1060.00	500.00000	500.00	600.00000	600.00
0210 651.25	HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1050.00000	1050.00	500.00000	500.00	600.00000	600.00
0215 651.35	TOPSOIL	75.000 CY	36.00000	2700.00	35.00000	2625.00	50.00000	3750.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/17/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/17/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTOWN STPG SGNL(47)

CONTRACT ID : 15T047

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(2) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	3300.00000	3300.00	6500.00000	6500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0225 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	48.000 HR	35.00000	1680.00	40.00000	1920.00	25.00000	1200.00
0230 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0235 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	295.000 SY	3.00000	885.00	3.00000	885.00	2.00000	590.00
0240 653.21 PERMANENT EROSION MATTING	325.000 SY	5.50000	1787.50	5.00000	1625.00	3.00000	975.00
0245 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	4.000 CY	127.00000	508.00	80.00000	320.00	35.00000	140.00
0250 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1550.000 LF	1.35000	2092.50	1.00000	1550.00	1.00000	1550.00
0255 653.60 EROSION LOG	1200.000 LF	4.75000	5700.00	5.00000	6000.00	5.00000	6000.00
0260 656.45 TRANSPLANTING TREES	1.000 EACH	400.00000	400.00	750.00000	750.00	400.00000	400.00
0265 656.50 TRANSPLANTING SHRUBS	11.000 EACH	142.00000	1562.00	250.00000	2750.00	131.00000	1441.00
0270 656.55 TRANSPLANTING GROUNDCOVER	230.000 SY	34.00000	7820.00	7.00000	1610.00	8.00000	1840.00
0275 656.85 TREE PROTECTION	LUMP	2100.00000	2100.00	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0280 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	59.000 SF	45.00000	2655.00	20.00000	1180.00	11.00000	649.00
0285 675.33 TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	300.000 LB	3.20000	960.00	18.00000	5400.00	3.50000	1050.00
0290 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	35.000 LF	12.00000	420.00	25.00000	875.00	12.00000	420.00
0295 675.43 FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	2.000 EACH	1100.00000	2200.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1050.00000	2100.00
0300 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	13.000 EACH	10.00000	130.00	20.00000	260.00	10.00000	130.00
0305 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	8.000 EACH	22.50000	180.00	100.00000	800.00	22.00000	176.00
0310 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	11.000 EACH	105.00000	1155.00	100.00000	1100.00	100.00000	1100.00
0315 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	1.000 EACH	57.00000	57.00	200.00000	200.00	60.00000	60.00
0320 676.12 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR	1.000 EACH	2.00000	2.00	50.00000	50.00	50.00000	50.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/17/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/17/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTOWN STPG SGNL(47)

CONTRACT ID : 15T047

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(2) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0325 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (ALT VT100 & VT100 (LAPORTE RD))	1.000 EACH	185000.00000	185000.00	154000.00000	154000.00	269536.00000	269536.00
0330 678.21 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2")(PVC)(SCH. 80)	705.000 LF	6.00000	4230.00	15.00000	10575.00	7.00000	4935.00
0335 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2")(PVC)(SCH. 80)	1650.000 LF	6.50000	10725.00	18.00000	29700.00	11.00000	18150.00
0340 678.27 PULL BOX, DOUBLE	5.000 EACH	4500.00000	22500.00	4500.00000	22500.00	5310.00000	26550.00
0345 679.47 BRACKET ARM	2.000 EACH	1300.00000	2600.00	1800.00000	3600.00	1260.00000	2520.00
0350 679.50 LUMINAIRE	2.000 EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	2500.00000	5000.00	1890.00000	3780.00
0355 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0360 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (CPM SCHEDULE)	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	6000.00	500.00000	2000.00
0365 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING UNIT)	3.000 EACH	3500.00000	10500.00	4500.00000	13500.00	4000.00000	12000.00
0370 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTION DRILLING, 12" CASING)	260.000 LF	242.00000	62920.00	200.00000	52000.00	200.00000	52000.00
0375 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, MOUNTABLE)	135.000 LF	83.00000	11205.00	150.00000	20250.00	100.00000	13500.00
0380 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SYSTEM, INTERSECTION)(ALT VT 100 AND BRIDGE ST)	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	13650.00000	13650.00
0385 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (MODIFYING EXISTING PEDESTRIAN CULVERT LIGHTING)	LUMP	21000.00000	21000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	18900.00000	18900.00
0390 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (VIDEO SURVEILLANCE CAMERA SYSTEM)	LUMP	38000.00000	38000.00	40750.00000	40750.00	35700.00000	35700.00
0395 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0400 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/17/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/17/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTOWN STPG SGNL(47)

CONTRACT ID : 15T047

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(2) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0405 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 8")	120.000 SY	145.00000	17400.00	180.00000	21600.00	143.00000	17160.00
0410 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	1200.000 TON	84.00000	100800.00	95.00000	114000.00	83.00000	99600.00
0415 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	30.000 CWT	43.00000	1290.00	55.00000	1650.00	42.00000	1260.00
0420 402.12 AA1 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	55.000 TON	90.00000	4950.00	45.00000	2475.00	48.00000	2640.00
0425 402.13 AA2 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	55.000 TON						
SECTION TOTALS		\$	931,497.90	\$	952,292.50	\$	1,129,882.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	931,497.90	\$	952,292.50	\$	1,129,882.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	931,497.90	\$	952,292.50	\$	1,129,882.00